

Divisions Administration Maintenance & Operations Engineering & Planning

**County of Sacramento** 

September 18, 2019

Re: Public Contract Code § 22031(g) Declaration

Pursuant to Public Contract Code section 22031(g), this letter constitutes my declaration as County Road Commissioner that, as an alternative to the procedures set forth in the Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act, I intend to utilize the procedures set forth in Article 25 (commencing with Section 20390) of Chapter 1 of the Public Contract Code in connection with the following work: White Rock Road - end of Payen Road to County line – roadway paving project.

Ron E. Vicari County Road Commissioner

REV/dlr

Cc: Board of Supervisors Deputy County Executive, Public Works & Infrastructure Agency